# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Tony K. Baker	10/17/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sierra Diagnostics, LLC
Street Address:	21109 Longeway Road, #B
City:	Sonora
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95370

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6458546

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(858) 450 - 9834 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-450-0099

Email: share@catalystlaw.com Correspondent Name: Catalyst Law Group, APC Address Line 1: 9710 Scranton Road, Suite 170 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8089-004-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael B. Farber, Ph.D., Esq.

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AssignmentI\_09882871#page1.tif source=AssignmentI\_09882871#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

500168484 **REEL: 018420 FRAME: 0279** 

Attorney Docket No.: 8089-004-US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Tony K. Baker, a citizen of the United States of America, having a residence at 15785 Shady Oak Drive, Sonora, California, 95370, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the inventor of a certain invention titled "Methods and Reagents for Preservation of DNA in Bodily Fluids" for which a Utility Patent Application was filed on June 15, 2001 under Serial No. 09/882,871, which is a continuation of Patent Application No. 09/805,785 filed March 13, 2001, now abandoned, which is a continuation of Patent Application No. 09/185,402 filed November 3, 1998, now abandoned, which is a continuation-in-part of Patent Application No. 08/988,029 filed December 10, 1997, now abandoned.

WHEREAS, Sierra Diagnostics, LLC, a company incorporated in the State of California, whose registered office is at 21109 Longeway Road, #B, Sonora, California, 95370, U.S.A., herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, including, but not limited to, all continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution and/or divisional applications, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to, and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention and any other applicable laws or treaties; and I hereby authorize and

PATENT REEL: 018420 FRAME: 0280 request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any subsequent

Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns in accordance with this

Assignment.

WITNESS my hand at	Soniona	, California this
WITNESS my hand at	2. 2006	
	, 2000.	
By:		
By:Name: Tony K. Baker		
Name. Tony K. Daker	·	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
COUNTY OF Tuolumme	) ss	
COUNT OF TOUCHME		
,	_	
On this $17^{12}$ day	of OcroBsc, , a Notary Public, personall proved to me on the basis of satisfactory	2006, before me
LOIS HEAMEDA	, a Notary Public, personall	y appeared Tony K
Baker, personally known to me (or	proved to me on the basis of satisfacto	ry evidence) to be the
	to the within instrument and acknow ed capacity, and that by his signature	
	which the person acted, executed the in	
person, or and entity upon centary of	The person design, who are the	
WITNESS my hand and of	ficial seal.	
0 11-	LOIS S. AL COMM. #	
N: 1AP	MARIPOSA	COUNTY 0
SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC	COMM. EXP. F	EB. 14, 2009
(Seal)		

**RECORDED: 10/23/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018420 FRAME: 0281